

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	APAC-CENTRAL, INC.	KOSS CONSTRUCTION CO	KOLB GRADING, LLC	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
565.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	299.43	32.92	295.00	209.12
834.90	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	487.20	315.73	480.00	427.64
1,355.40	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	456.75	406.31	450.00	437.69
2,349.00	SQYD	TEXTURED COATING FINISH	5.08	10.45	5.00	6.84
5,629.50	SQYD	CLASS 2 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	5.07	5.18	5.00	5.08
116,410.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.79	0.82	0.78	0.80
331,440.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	0.91	1.00	0.90	0.94
4,509.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12X53)	65.98	63.98	65.00	64.99
429,990.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50W)	1.78	1.76	1.75	1.76
837,720.00	LB	STR.ST.PL.GRD.SPN(M270-GR50W)	1.77	1.76	1.74	1.76
57,846.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.73	1.37	1.70	1.60
412.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	60.90	31.10	60.00	50.67
4.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	507.50	597.43	500.00	534.98
526.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	380.63	190.97	375.00	315.53

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB \$19,854,030.29 \$20,683,467.03 \$20,894,097.34

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE \$4,502,125.15 \$4,028,076.99 \$4,431,853.80

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07194	234.42	55.17	12,932.00	1A	NA
B7195	206.26	43.17	8,903.58	3A	NA
B7196	207.15	43.17	8,941.84	4A	NA
07197	282.25	55.17	15,570.80	2A	NA

A = 46,348.18

1A 232'- CONT COMP PL GR UNIT (120'-112') ON MULTI COL INT BNTS W/STEEL H-PILE FOUNDATION & STUB END BNTS W/STEEL H-PILES.(w/MSE WALLS).
 2A 204'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (62'-80'-62') ON TWO COL INT BENTS W/STEEL H-PILE FOUNDATION & STUB END BENTS W/STEEL H-PILES.
 3A 205'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (55'-95'-55') ON TWO COL INT BENTS W/STEEL H-PILE FOUNDATION & STUB END BENTS W/STEEL H-PILES.
 4A 280'- CONT COMP PL GR UNIT (140'-140') ON MULTI COL INT BNTS W/STEEL H-PILE FOUNDATION & STUB END BNTS W/STEEL H-PILES.(w/MSE WALLS).

1B NA
 2B NA
 3B NA
 4B NA

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)= \$4,502,125.15 /A = \$97.14
 LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR. (\$/SF) = NA

* FHWA COST (\$/SF)= \$4,301,913.77 /A = \$92.82
 EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA

NET COST (\$/SF) = \$97.14

* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS

FUNCTION CLASS - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL - INTERSTATE
 ON (01)

DESIGN SECTION - CSL/AMS